## 503977044 08/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4023700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW W. YORK	08/23/2016
GREGORY SCOTT SMITH	08/23/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIG SAUER, INC.
Street Address:	72 PEASE BOULEVARD
City:	NEWINGTON
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15220254

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-222-3613

Email: LisaBennett@techlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARGER JOHNSON
Address Line 1: 888 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8406-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. ROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Ross/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00318540#page1.tif source=00318540#page2.tif

PATENT 503977044 REEL: 039540 FRAME: 0845

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Andrew W. York

Address:

1127 SW Myrde Drive

Portland, OR 97201

Assignor:

Gregory Scott Smith

Address:

Portland-OR-97225

602 SW Trillium Creek Terrace Z6317 SW (ABROUSSE RA SHERWOOD, OR 97 140 CSF 8/23/2016

Assignee:

Sig Sauer, Inc.

Address:

72 Pease Boulevard

Newington, NH 03801

Title of

Invention:

OPTICAL SYSTEM WITH CANT INDICATION

### U. S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 15/220,254

Filing Date: July 26, 2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, nonprovisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/220,254

Page 1 of 2

100187899, 13

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed. Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Τυριστώ , ΟΖ , this <u>Z</u> day of <u>Αυζυςτ</u> , 2016. (city) (state)

Assignor:

Andrew W. York

Executed at  $\frac{\sqrt{4000}}{\sqrt{(city)}}$ ,  $\frac{\sqrt{6000}}{\sqrt{(city)}}$ , this  $\frac{23}{\sqrt{4000}}$  day of  $\frac{\sqrt{40000}}{\sqrt{40000}}$ , 2016.

Assignor:

Gregory Scott Smith

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/220,254

Page 2 of 2

(00187899;1)